

401 Moorehead Street, Ida Grove, IA 51445 / 712-364-5777

Ida County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board Resolution 23-01 8/17/2023

The Ida County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board met 8/17/2023, a special meeting.

WHEREAS, the Ida County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board recognizes that serious challenges related to personnel and funding are degrading our EMS agencies and the services they provide to the citizens of Ida County.

WHEREAS, prompt and efficient public access to EMS is a critical necessity in our communities.

THEREFORE, the Ida County EMS Advisory Board recommends funding at the rate of 0.75 (seventyfive cents) per \$1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars) of assessed value on all taxable property within the County to support EMS training, staffing, and equipment shortfalls.

NAME [Agency]	VOTE
Joyce Schnabel [Ida Grove Ambulance]	Y NY
Shelby Ellis [Holstein Fire/Ambulance]	yn Y
Patrick Stevens [Battle Creek Ambulance]	ya y
Ken Langel [Galva First Responders]	YAP-
Debra Ulrich [Arthur EMRs]	yes
Devlun Whiteing [Ida County Board of Supervisors]	ye 5
Larry Folk [Horn Memorial Hospital]	yes
Gary Wanberg [Ida County Mayor/Galva]	YAY (Proxy)
Wade Harriman [Ida County Sheriff]	yes box Fred. Anderson
Beth Schossow [Ida County Public]	yes

HEREBY RESOLVED by the EMS Advisory Board for Ida County on this 17 day of August , 2023.

Ida County EMS Advisory Board

Ida County EMS Board Secretary